AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT BETWEEN

State of Alaska
Legislative Budget and Audit Committee
333 Willoughby Avenue
Juneau, AK 99801

AND

Stoel Rives, LLP
510 L Street, Suite 500
Anchorage, AK 99501

*Amended Contract Amount — Not to Exceed: $335,000.00**
(amount includes travel and all other expenses)

The parties to this amendment, made and entered into on the date the Chair signs the
Contract, are the State of Alaska, Legislative Budget and Audit Committee, whose address
is 333 Willoughby Avenue, Juneau, AK 99801, hereinafter referred to as the “Committee,”
and Stoel Rives, Limited Liability Partnership (LLP), whose address is 510 L Street, Suite
500, Anchorage AK, 99501, hereinafter referred to as the “Contractor.”

THE PURPOSE OF THIS AMENDMENT NO. 3 is to increase the “not to exceed” amount of
the Contract entered into by the parties on January 12, 2023, and amended June 2, 2023,
and November 13, 2023.

ITIS THEREFORE MUTUALLY AGREED THAT:

1. CLAUSE lli(F) — COMPENSATION AND METHOD OF PAYMENT is amended to read
as follows:

(F) The Contractor shall perform the work specified in this Contract, including all labor,
materials, equipment, and expenses to complete the work for a total Contract price not
to exceed three hundred thirty-five thousand dollars ($335,000.00).

Remainder of this page intentionally blank




2. CLAUSE XIil - COMMITTEE AUTHORIZATION is added and reads as follows

Execution of this Contract Amendment No. 3 was authorized by the Committee on October
24,2024.

All other provisions of the original Contract, as amended, will remain the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this amendment on the dates
indicated below:

STOEL RIVES, LLP LEGISLATIVE BUDGET AND
AUDIT COMMITTEE

7@/‘/\ %&2/09/2024 (W/ 12/11/2024

Kevin M. Cuddy & Date Represenfative Ben Carpenter ~ Date
Principal Stoel Rives;LLP Chair
Business License No. 928703 Procurement Officer

CERTIFYING AUTHORITY

~- -‘A——? < \Z-I |L-‘?-"(
Kris Curtis, CPA, CISA Date
Legislative Auditor

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Sy P 12/7/24

Yegal€ounsel Date




